
Lewis (10-5-3) -vs- Barry University (11-3)
10/31/1998 at Miami Shores, FL (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:25, #13 Nick Carr (LEWIS)   55:10, #10 Willie Villalobos (BARRY)   

Date: 10/31/1998
Attendance: 101
Stadium: Buccaneer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Lewis 0 1 0 1
Barry University 1 0 1 2

Lewis 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Mathias Luhr 0 0 0 0
2 Mark Pavljasevic 0 0 0 0
4 Chris Doran 4 2 0 1
5 Ryan Decker 0 0 0 0
6 John Thompson 0 0 0 0
12 Charles Appertey 1 0 0 0
13 Nick Carr 2 1 0 0
15 Gary Fiaccato 1 0 0 0
18 Samuel James 1 0 0 0
21 Tom Zec 0 0 0 0
22 Bjorn-Andre Skaug 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Adam Welp 0 0 0 0
7 Jeff Mazurek 0 0 0 0
8 Bill Bruno 0 0 0 0
10 Jack Faal 2 0 0 0
11 Mattias Eklund 0 0 0 0
25 Andrew Weir 2 1 1 0

Totals 14 4 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Mathias Luhr 91:06 2 2

Totals 2 2

Barry University 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Vinicius Cavani 0 0 0 0
2 Erik Becskehazy 0 0 0 0
7 Ricardo Raposo 1 1 0 0
8 Andy Hylton 1 1 1 0
9 Jon Samford 2 0 0 0
10 Willie Villalobos 4 2 1 0
11 Sean Storani 1 0 0 0
16 Dennis Lue Yat 0 0 0 0
18 Michael Bolten 1 0 0 0
20 Bert Sanchez 1 0 0 0
21 Paul Thompson 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 James Ryan 0 0 0 0
4 Dino LaCapra 0 0 0 0
5 Alonso Alamo 0 0 0 0
6 Kelvin Lima 0 0 0 0
12 Andres Lopez 1 0 0 1
14 Shane Correia 0 0 0 0
15 Marty Cassini 0 0 0 0
17 Malcolm Granado 0 0 0 0
22 Kyle Sadler 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 4 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Vinicius Cavani 91:06 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Lewis 9 5 0 14
Barry University 6 5 1 12

Saves By Period
Lewis 0 2 0 3
Barry University 3 0 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Lewis 5 3 0 8
Barry University 2 4 0 6

Fouls By Period
Lewis 9 6 1 16
Barry University 7 11 0 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
40:25 BARRY Andy Hylton Andres Lopez GOAL by BARRY Andy Hylton (FIRST GOAL),

Assist by Andres Lopez, goal number 8 for
season.

74:07 LEWIS Andrew Weir Chris Doran GOAL by LEWIS Andrew Weir, Assist by Chris
Doran.

91:06 BARRY Willie Villalobos BARRY Willie Villalobos PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play

00:00 Mathias Luhr at goalie for Lewis.
00:00 Vinicius Cavani at goalie for Barry University.
-- Foul on Barry University Jon Samford.
-- Shot by LEWIS Chris Doran, SAVE Vinicius Cavani.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
-- Foul on Lewis Ryan Decker.
-- Shot by BARRY Willie Villalobos WIDE.
-- Shot by LEWIS Gary Fiaccato WIDE.
-- Foul on Lewis Charles Appertey.
-- Foul on Barry University Bert Sanchez.
-- Foul on Lewis Nick Carr.
-- Foul on Barry University Jon Samford.
-- Offside against Barry University.
-- Foul on Lewis Chris Doran.
-- Foul on Barry University Bert Sanchez.
-- Shot by LEWIS Nick Carr WIDE.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
-- Shot by LEWIS Charles Appertey WIDE.
18:34 BARRY substitution: Alonso Alamo for Sean Storani.
-- Shot by BARRY Willie Villalobos WIDE.
22:14 BARRY substitution: James Ryan for Dennis Lue Yat.
22:14 LEWIS substitution: Jack Faal for Gary Fiaccato.
-- Corner kick by BARRY Ricardo Raposo.
-- Shot by BARRY Michael Bolten WIDE.
-- Shot by BARRY Bert Sanchez WIDE.
-- Foul on Lewis Samuel James.
-- Foul on Barry University Ricardo Raposo.
-- Foul on Lewis Chris Doran.
-- Shot by LEWIS Nick Carr, SAVE Vinicius Cavani.
-- Foul on Barry University Michael Bolten.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
-- Shot by LEWIS Jack Faal WIDE.
30:25 BARRY substitution: Dino LaCapra for Erik Becskehazy.
30:25 BARRY substitution: Andres Lopez for Ricardo Raposo.
-- Foul on Barry University Alonso Alamo.
-- Shot by LEWIS Chris Doran, SAVE Vinicius Cavani.
34:16 LEWIS substitution: Bill Bruno for Chris Doran.
34:16 BARRY substitution: Kelvin Lima for Michael Bolten.
-- Shot by LEWIS Bjorn-Andre Skaug WIDE.
-- Foul on Lewis Nick Carr.
37:30 LEWIS substitution: Andrew Weir for Jack Faal.
37:30 BARRY substitution: Shane Correia for Willie Villalobos.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Bill Bruno.
-- Foul on Lewis Bjorn-Andre Skaug.
-- Shot by BARRY Andres Lopez WIDE.
-- Corner kick by BARRY Bert Sanchez.
40:25 GOAL by BARRY Andy Hylton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andres Lopez, goal number 8 for season.

Lewis 0, Barry University 1

-- Foul on Lewis Nick Carr.
41:25 Yellow card on LEWIS Nick Carr.
40:25 LEWIS substitution: Mattias Eklund for Samuel James.
-- Shot by LEWIS Andrew Weir WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:12 LEWIS substitution: Jeff Mazurek for Gary Fiaccato.
-- Foul on Barry University Kelvin Lima.
-- Foul on Lewis Samuel James.
-- Shot by LEWIS Samuel James WIDE.



-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
55:10 BARRY substitution: Ricardo Raposo for Andy Hylton.
-- Corner kick by LEWIS Chris Doran.
55:10 Yellow card on BARRY Willie Villalobos.
-- Foul on Lewis Tom Zec.
-- Foul on Barry University Ricardo Raposo.
-- Foul on Barry University Sean Storani.
58:14 LEWIS substitution: Bill Bruno for Samuel James.
58:14 BARRY substitution: Dennis Lue Yat for Kelvin Lima.
-- Shot by BARRY Willie Villalobos, SAVE Mathias Luhr.
-- Shot by LEWIS Chris Doran WIDE.
-- Foul on Barry University Sean Storani.
63:59 LEWIS substitution: Jack Faal for Chris Doran.
63:59 BARRY substitution: James Ryan for Dino LaCapra.
63:59 BARRY substitution: Marty Cassini for Erik Becskehazy.
-- Foul on Lewis Tom Zec.
-- Foul on Barry University James Ryan.
-- Corner kick by BARRY Ricardo Raposo.
68:53 LEWIS substitution: Andrew Weir for Charles Appertey.
68:53 LEWIS substitution: Chris Doran for Bill Bruno.
68:53 BARRY substitution: Malcolm Granado for Dennis Lue Yat.
-- Shot by BARRY Sean Storani WIDE.
-- Shot by BARRY Jon Samford WIDE.
71:05 BARRY substitution: Andy Hylton for Andres Lopez.
-- Corner kick by BARRY Ricardo Raposo.
-- Shot by BARRY Jon Samford WIDE.
73:18 LEWIS substitution: Bill Bruno for Ryan Decker.
74:07 GOAL by LEWIS Andrew Weir, Assist by Chris Doran.

Lewis 1, Barry University 1

-- Foul on Barry University James Ryan.
-- Foul on Lewis Bill Bruno.
-- Foul on Barry University James Ryan.
-- Foul on Lewis Bjorn-Andre Skaug.
78:17 LEWIS substitution: Charles Appertey for Adam Welp.
78:17 BARRY substitution: Dino LaCapra for James Ryan.
-- Shot by LEWIS Jack Faal WIDE.
80:03 BARRY substitution: Alonso Alamo for Sean Storani.
-- Foul on Barry University Alonso Alamo.
-- Corner kick by BARRY Ricardo Raposo.
-- Offside against Barry University.
-- Shot by LEWIS Chris Doran WIDE.
84:21 LEWIS substitution: Ryan Decker for Bill Bruno.
-- Corner kick by BARRY Ricardo Raposo.
-- Foul on Barry University Jon Samford.
-- Foul on Barry University Marty Cassini.
-- Foul on Lewis Bjorn-Andre Skaug.
88:00 BARRY substitution: Dennis Lue Yat for Malcolm Granado.
-- Foul on Barry University Bert Sanchez.
-- Shot by BARRY Ricardo Raposo, SAVE Mathias Luhr.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00 BARRY substitution: Erik Becskehazy for Marty Cassini.
90:00 BARRY substitution: Shane Correia for Alonso Alamo.
-- Foul on Lewis Mark Pavljasevic.
91:06 BARRY Willie Villalobos PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Lewis 1, Barry University 2

91:06 End of period [91:06].


